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AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of $52,192.85 from moneys appropriated to the board of regents of 
the university of Wisconsin system for payment of a claim against the state made by Wallace O'Neill . 

defense of 3 felony counts brought against him for 
alleged misconduct committed on October 5, 1981, in 
the course of his affairs as supervisor of police officers 
at the university of Wisconsin-Eau Claire . Accept-
ance of this payment operates as a full and complete 
release to the state and its officers, employes and 
agents for any costs or damages incurred by the claim-
ant in connection with this incident . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . Claim against the state. There is 
authorized and directed to be expended from the 
appropriation under section 20.285 (1) (a) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the acts of 1985, $52,192.85 in pay-
ment of a claim against the state by Wallace O'Neill, 
Eau Claire, Wisconsin, to compensate him for attor-
ney fees, costs and disbursements incurred in the 
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